



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17897 OF 2022

Ravindra Laxman Borole ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 2105 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17919 OF 2022

Ravindra Laxman Borole ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Abhijit Kadam alongwith Mr. Prem M. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sameer Parkar instructed by Mr. Aditya Thorat for Respondent Nos.5 to 9.

Ms. Aprajita Mahto for the Intervenor.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 11 JULY 2023

P.C. :-

. List both the Petitions on 3 August 2023. Interim order to continue till next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)