



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2103 OF 2021

Shri. Ravindra Laxman Borole ...Petitioner
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Ors ...Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO.2105 OF 2021

Shri. Ravindra Laxman Borole ...Petitioner
Versus
State Of Maharashtra
Thr. Revenue Minister And Ors ...Respondents

*Adv. Abhijit B. Kadam i/b Sonali Sase for the Petitioner.
Adv. Vaibhav D. Dakam for Respondent No.10.
Adv. Aditya Thorat for Respondent Nos. 5 to 9.
Adv. Savita Prabhune, AGP for the State.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 13, 2024.

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the Respondent No. 10 has expired on 4th June, 2024. Let the necessary steps be taken against Respondent No. 10 within period of four weeks from today.
2. Stand over to **12th July, 2024.**
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]