



2024:BHC-AS:23474

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Rameshwar Dilwale

1-WP-2103-21 WITH IA-10971-24 WITH WP-2105-24 WITH IA-10972-24.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Date: 2025.05.08
18:22:34 +0530

**WRIT PETITION NO.2103 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10971 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2105 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10972 OF 2024**

Ravindra Laxman Borole

.. Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. S. G. Karandikar i/by Mr. Abhijit B. Kadam, Mr. Ashish Chavan & Ms. Sonali G. Sase, Advocates for the petitioner in both petitions.

Mrs. Savita A. Prabhune, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent-State.

Ms. Gargi Warunjikar with Mr. Aditya Thorat, Advocates for the respondent nos.5 to 9 in WP No.2103 of 2021.

Mr. Aditya Thorat, Advocate for the respondent nos.5 to 9 in WP No.2105 of 2021.

Mr. Vaibhav D. Kadam with Ms. Vedika Bhoir i/by Mr. Shrinath Badade, Advocates for the respondent nos.10A to 10E3 in both petitions.

....

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
MANISH PITALE, JJ**

DATE : 8th MAY 2025.

P.C. :

1. List this reference for further consideration on 19th June 2025 at 3:30 PM.

[MANISH PITALE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]